News release

Regulated Information

Nyrstar NV: FSMA final investigation report

1 October 2022 at 23:45 CET

Nyrstar NV confirms that on 30 September 2022, the Management Committee of the FSMA notified it of the grievances and provided it with the auditor's final investigation report. The company is studying that notification and report together with its advisers, and is considering necessary steps. The company believes that it has at all times disclosed the required information in accordance with the relevant financial regulations and laws, and will defend that position in due course. It continues to cooperate fully with the FSMA's investigation and will, if applicable, also cooperate with any criminal investigation.

About Nyrstar NV

The Company is incorporated in Belgium and listed on Euronext Brussels under the symbol NYR. For further information please visit the Nyrstar NV website: www.nyrstarnv.be

For further information contact:

Anthony Simms - Head of External Affairs & Legal

anthony.simms@nyrstar.com